
City HSE Team Contacts

HSE Team Member Role Region Phone Email

Steve Bourke General 
Manager

National 0437 235 113 Steve.Bourke@city-holdings.com.au

Daniel Owen National HSE 
Manager 
(CIMS)

National 0461 566 045 Daniel.Owen@city-holdings.com.au

Amanda Cozyn RTW 
Coordinator

National 0497 378 886 Amanda.Cozyn@city-holdings.com.au

Kishan Goonewardane Regional HSE 
Manager

VIC / TAS 0447 920 511 Kishan.Goonewardane@city-holdings.com.au

Jennifer Hoffman Regional HSE 
Manager

QLD 0419 740 115 Jennifer.Hoffman@city-holdings.com.au

Matthew Lombardi Regional HSE 
Manager

NSW / ACT 0403 067 918 Matthew.Lombardi@city-holdings.com.au

Darren Morris Regional HSE 
Manager

SA / WA / NT 0438 251 821 Darren.Morris@city-holdings.com.au
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